
Bethesda (CA) (0-2) -vs- Southern Utah (3-0,0-0 WAC)
11/12/24 at America First Event Center, Cedar City, UT

 
 

 
 
Bethesda (CA) 54

Southern Utah 107

Date: 11/12/24
Time: 6:30 PM
Attendance: 965
Site: America First Event Center, Cedar City, UT
Referees: Bryan Washer, Kyle Stewart, De Selle Dean

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bethesda (CA) 20 34 54
Southern Utah 45 62 107

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Mayhan,Kameron * 18 3-7 0-3 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 1 2 2 6
13 Sulka,Miles * 19 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 4
05 Henry,Michael * 16 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 4
10 Thomas,Taeo * 14 0-5 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 0 1
50 Gallardo,Erik * 19 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0
23 Spencer,Edward 12 4-8 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 8
02 Newman,Julian 15 3-12 0-6 0-3 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 0 6
20 Enriquez,Kevin 9 2-4 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
14 Abrams,Johsua 15 2-3 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 3 1 1 3 0 5
41 Khuri,Mathews 4 2-6 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 5
15 White,Tariq 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 2 0 0 3
22 Lee,Treveon 10 0-7 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2
35 Carlo,Gonzalo 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
12 Vasquez,Myles 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 White,Andre 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Stroisch,Leo 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Laguna,Nicolas 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Patague,JohnPaul 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-78 4-26 4-9 11-27 38 19 7 14 6 4 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-32   25.00 % 0-9   0.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 15-46   32.61 % 4-17   23.53 % 0-4   0.00 %
Total 23-78   29.5 % 4-26   15.4 % 4-9   44.4 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
White,Tariq Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Felder,Brock * 14 3-3 0-0 2-2 1-6 7 1 1 0 1 0 8
01 Ford,Dominique * 13 3-5 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 8
03 Simpson,Jamir * 12 3-7 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 8
07 Langston Jr.,Jeffrey * 8 3-7 0-1 1-1 3-1 4 1 2 0 1 1 7
02 Jackson,Tavi * 13 0-1 0-1 3-4 0-4 4 1 2 2 1 0 3
00 Sykes,Xavier 15 3-6 1-2 5-6 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 12
15 Miller,Hercy 8 3-6 1-3 4-7 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 0 11
23 Reid,Duncan 15 3-11 3-7 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 10
12 Johnson,Mason 16 3-6 0-1 2-2 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 1 8
32 Lamin,Malik 14 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 3 0 8
25 Burdick,Kai 12 3-3 0-0 0-2 3-4 7 0 0 0 1 1 6
08 Mitchell,Shawn 11 2-4 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 0 3 0 0 1 6
21 Jeter IV,Robert 16 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 1 5
55 Brazier,Cade 3 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
13 Taiaroa,Tainui 12 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 0 0 0 3
04 Abellar,Lorenzo 18 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 7 3 0 4 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0



Totals - 200 36-74 10-28 25-34 13-47 60 11 22 6 9 10 107

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-42   42.86 % 5-17   29.41 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 18-32   56.25 % 5-11   45.45 % 21-28   75.00 %
Total 36-74   48.6 % 10-28   35.7 % 25-34   73.5 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Jeter
IV,Robert Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 50
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 73 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethesda (CA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Utah
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,MICHAEL(in the paint) 19:40

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TAVI
19:25 MISS JUMPER by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MAYHAN,KAMERON 19:25
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,MICHAEL --
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,MICHAEL 19:15

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TAVI
19:09 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,DOMINIQUE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,TAVI
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TAEO 18:47

-- REBOUND DEF by FELDER,BROCK
18:41 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JAMIR

-- REBOUND OFF by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY
18:34 MISS JUMPER by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY

-- REBOUND OFF by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY
18:21 MISS 3PTR by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TAEO --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,TAEO 17:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JAMIR

17:53 0-5 H 5
GOOD JUMPER by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

FOUL  by GALLARDO,ERIK 17:53
17:53 0-6 H 6 GOOD FT by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY(fastbreak)
17:53 SUB OUT by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY
17:53 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MASON

MISS 3PTR by MAYHAN,KAMERON 17:24
-- REBOUND DEF by FELDER,BROCK

17:11 0-8 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by FORD,DOMINIQUE
MISS LAYUP by MAYHAN,KAMERON(in the paint) 16:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JAMIR
16:30 MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAMIR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SULKA,MILES 16:07

-- REBOUND DEF by FELDER,BROCK
15:53 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MASON

-- REBOUND OFF by FELDER,BROCK
15:49 0-10 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by FELDER,BROCK(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:47
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,TAEO 15:29

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MASON
15:17 MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAMIR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GALLARDO,ERIK --
TURNOVER  by MAYHAN,KAMERON 15:07
SUB OUT by MAYHAN,KAMERON 15:07
SUB IN by SPENCER,EDWARD 15:07

14:51 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TAVI
REBOUND DEF by GALLARDO,ERIK --

14:29 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MASON
MISS FT by THOMAS,TAEO 14:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:29 SUB OUT by FORD,DOMINIQUE
14:29 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TAVI
14:29 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,JAMIR
14:29 SUB OUT by FELDER,BROCK
14:29 SUB IN by MILLER,HERCY
14:29 SUB IN by JETER IV,ROBERT
14:29 SUB IN by REID,DUNCAN
14:29 SUB IN by LAMIN,MALIK



SUB OUT by HENRY,MICHAEL 14:29
SUB OUT by GALLARDO,ERIK 14:29
SUB IN by ABRAMS,JOHSUA 14:29
SUB IN by WHITE,ANDRE 14:29
GOOD FT by THOMAS,TAEO 14:29 1-10 H 9

14:16 MISS 3PTR by REID,DUNCAN
REBOUND DEF by SULKA,MILES --
MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,EDWARD 14:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,HERCY
FOUL  by WHITE,ANDRE 13:58

13:58 MISS FT by REID,DUNCAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:58 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MASON
13:58 SUB IN by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY
13:58 1-11 H 10 GOOD FT by REID,DUNCAN

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,TAEO(in the paint) 13:39
13:39 BLOCK  by LAMIN,MALIK

REBOUND OFF by ABRAMS,JOHSUA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:29

13:19 MISS 3PTR by REID,DUNCAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY

13:14 1-13 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ABRAMS,JOHSUA(in the paint) 12:48 3-13 H 10
SUB OUT by SULKA,MILES 12:48
SUB IN by LEE,TREVEON 12:48

12:48 FOUL  by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY
GOOD FT by ABRAMS,JOHSUA 12:48 4-13 H 9

12:48 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,HERCY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by THOMAS,TAEO 12:41
SUB IN by MAYHAN,KAMERON 12:41
TURNOVER  by SPENCER,EDWARD 12:31

12:31 STEAL  by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY

12:26 4-15 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by LEE,TREVEON 11:50
11:50 BLOCK  by MILLER,HERCY

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:48

11:37 4-18 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,HERCY
-- ASSIST  by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY

GOOD JUMPER by ABRAMS,JOHSUA(in the paint) 11:07 6-18 H 12
10:47 MISS LAYUP by REID,DUNCAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ABRAMS,JOHSUA 10:47
REBOUND DEF by MAYHAN,KAMERON --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,ANDRE 10:39

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY
10:33 6-20 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,HERCY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY
FOUL  by ABRAMS,JOHSUA 10:33

10:33 SUB OUT by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY
10:33 SUB IN by TAIAROA,TAINUI
10:33 6-21 H 15 GOOD FT by MILLER,HERCY(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,EDWARD 10:18
-- REBOUND DEF by REID,DUNCAN

10:12 MISS LAYUP by REID,DUNCAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LEE,TREVEON 10:12

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
10:12 SUB OUT by MILLER,HERCY
10:12 SUB IN by ABELLAR,LORENZO
09:50 MISS LAYUP by LAMIN,MALIK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LAMIN,MALIK
09:45 6-23 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by LAMIN,MALIK(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by LEE,TREVEON 09:31
09:31 BLOCK  by LAMIN,MALIK

REBOUND OFF by LEE,TREVEON --
MISS LAYUP by LEE,TREVEON(in the paint) 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TAIAROA,TAINUI
09:14 6-26 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by REID,DUNCAN

-- ASSIST  by ABELLAR,LORENZO
MISS LAYUP by LEE,TREVEON(in the paint) 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TAIAROA,TAINUI
08:45 6-29 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by REID,DUNCAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by JETER IV,ROBERT
TURNOVER  by ABRAMS,JOHSUA 08:33

08:33 STEAL  by ABELLAR,LORENZO
08:26 6-31 H 25 GOOD DUNK by LAMIN,MALIK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ABELLAR,LORENZO
MISS JUMPER by SPENCER,EDWARD(in the paint) 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TAIAROA,TAINUI
07:58 6-34 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by JETER IV,ROBERT(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by TAIAROA,TAINUI
GOOD JUMPER by SPENCER,EDWARD 07:26 8-34 H 26

07:14 MISS 3PTR by REID,DUNCAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TAIAROA,TAINUI

07:09 MISS 3PTR by TAIAROA,TAINUI
REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,EDWARD --
GOOD JUMPER by SPENCER,EDWARD(fastbreak) 07:01 10-34 H 24

06:45 10-36 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by LAMIN,MALIK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ABELLAR,LORENZO

06:22 FOUL  by TAIAROA,TAINUI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:22

06:22 SUB OUT by REID,DUNCAN
06:22 SUB OUT by LAMIN,MALIK
06:22 SUB IN by SYKES,XAVIER
06:22 SUB IN by BURDICK,KAI

SUB OUT by MAYHAN,KAMERON 06:22
SUB OUT by ABRAMS,JOHSUA 06:22
SUB OUT by WHITE,ANDRE 06:22
SUB OUT by SPENCER,EDWARD 06:22
SUB IN by THOMAS,TAEO 06:22
SUB IN by VASQUEZ,MYLES 06:22
SUB IN by SULKA,MILES 06:22
SUB IN by GALLARDO,ERIK 06:22
GOOD FT by LEE,TREVEON 06:22 11-36 H 25
GOOD FT by LEE,TREVEON 06:22 12-36 H 24
SUB OUT by LEE,TREVEON 06:22
SUB IN by PATAGUE,JOHNPAUL 06:22

06:11 TURNOVER  by ABELLAR,LORENZO
STEAL  by SULKA,MILES 06:11
MISS 3PTR by PATAGUE,JOHNPAUL 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BURDICK,KAI
05:52 MISS 3PTR by JETER IV,ROBERT

-- REBOUND OFF by BURDICK,KAI
05:33 MISS JUMPER by SYKES,XAVIER

-- REBOUND OFF by BURDICK,KAI
05:27 12-38 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by BURDICK,KAI(in the paint)
05:05 SUB OUT by JETER IV,ROBERT
05:05 SUB IN by MITCHELL,SHAWN

GOOD LAYUP by SULKA,MILES(in the paint) 04:55 14-38 H 24
04:38 14-40 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by SYKES,XAVIER

GOOD JUMPER by SULKA,MILES(in the paint) 04:24 16-40 H 24
04:07 16-42 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by BURDICK,KAI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,SHAWN
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TAEO 03:55



03:55 STEAL  by ABELLAR,LORENZO
03:52 TURNOVER  by ABELLAR,LORENZO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:52
SUB OUT by PATAGUE,JOHNPAUL 03:52
SUB IN by HENRY,MICHAEL 03:52
GOOD JUMPER by VASQUEZ,MYLES(in the paint) 03:41 18-42 H 24

03:22 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by GALLARDO,ERIK --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,TAEO(in the paint) 03:13

03:13 BLOCK  by BURDICK,KAI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:12 SUB OUT by ABELLAR,LORENZO
03:12 SUB OUT by TAIAROA,TAINUI
03:12 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MASON
03:12 SUB IN by REID,DUNCAN

TURNOVER  by SULKA,MILES 03:03
03:03 STEAL  by BURDICK,KAI
02:49 MISS 3PTR by SYKES,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TAEO --
MISS 3PTR by VASQUEZ,MYLES 02:39
REBOUND OFF by VASQUEZ,MYLES --
MISS LAYUP by VASQUEZ,MYLES(in the paint) 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,DUNCAN
02:02 MISS JUMPER by REID,DUNCAN

REBOUND DEF by GALLARDO,ERIK --
MISS JUMPER by SULKA,MILES 01:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,SHAWN
FOUL  by GALLARDO,ERIK 01:48

01:48 MISS FT by MITCHELL,SHAWN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:48 SUB OUT by SYKES,XAVIER
01:48 SUB IN by ABELLAR,LORENZO
01:48 18-43 H 25 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,SHAWN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by SULKA,MILES 01:33
-- REBOUND DEF by ABELLAR,LORENZO

01:26 18-45 H 27
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,SHAWN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,MICHAEL 01:13 20-45 H 25
ASSIST  by SULKA,MILES --

00:56 TURNOVER  by ABELLAR,LORENZO
STEAL  by HENRY,MICHAEL 00:56
TURNOVER  by HENRY,MICHAEL 00:56

00:56 STEAL  by ABELLAR,LORENZO
00:47 MISS 3PTR by REID,DUNCAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TAEO --
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,MICHAEL 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:05 MISS LAYUP by ABELLAR,LORENZO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TAEO --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TAEO 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by JOHNSON,MASON
00:00 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MASON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethesda (CA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Utah
20:00 SUB OUT by ABELLAR,LORENZO
20:00 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,SHAWN
20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MASON
20:00 SUB OUT by REID,DUNCAN



20:00 SUB OUT by BURDICK,KAI
20:00 SUB IN by FORD,DOMINIQUE
20:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,TAVI
20:00 SUB IN by SIMPSON,JAMIR
20:00 SUB IN by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY
20:00 SUB IN by FELDER,BROCK

SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,MYLES 20:00
SUB IN by MAYHAN,KAMERON 20:00

19:50 FOUL  by JACKSON,TAVI
SUB OUT by THOMAS,TAEO 19:50
SUB IN by LEE,TREVEON 19:50
MISS LAYUP by LEE,TREVEON(in the paint) 19:41

19:41 BLOCK  by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SULKA,MILES(in the paint) 19:32

-- REBOUND DEF by FELDER,BROCK
19:27 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TAVI

MISS JUMPER by GALLARDO,ERIK 19:12
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JAMIR

19:02 20-47 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAMIR(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LEE,TREVEON 18:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:36 MISS 3PTR by FORD,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,MICHAEL --
GOOD JUMPER by MAYHAN,KAMERON 18:23 22-47 H 25
ASSIST  by HENRY,MICHAEL --

18:09 MISS JUMPER by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MAYHAN,KAMERON 18:09

-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,DOMINIQUE
FOUL  by MAYHAN,KAMERON 18:03

18:03 22-48 H 26 GOOD FT by FELDER,BROCK
18:03 SUB OUT by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY
18:03 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MASON
18:03 22-49 H 27 GOOD FT by FELDER,BROCK

MISS LAYUP by HENRY,MICHAEL(in the paint) 17:53
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MASON

FOUL  by GALLARDO,ERIK 17:47
17:47 22-50 H 28 GOOD FT by SIMPSON,JAMIR(fastbreak)
17:47 22-51 H 29 GOOD FT by SIMPSON,JAMIR(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by MAYHAN,KAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:41 24-51 H 27
ASSIST  by LEE,TREVEON --

17:41 FOUL  by FELDER,BROCK
MISS FT by MAYHAN,KAMERON(fastbreak) 17:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MASON
17:23 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TAVI

STEAL  by MAYHAN,KAMERON 17:23
GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,MICHAEL(in the paint) 17:17 26-51 H 25
ASSIST  by MAYHAN,KAMERON --

17:10 TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,JAMIR
STEAL  by MAYHAN,KAMERON 17:10
GOOD LAYUP by MAYHAN,KAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:07 28-51 H 23

16:47 28-53 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MASON
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,TAVI

MISS LAYUP by SULKA,MILES(in the paint) 16:28
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TAVI

16:22 28-55 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAMIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FORD,DOMINIQUE

MISS JUMPER by LEE,TREVEON(in the paint) 16:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MAYHAN,KAMERON 16:07
SUB OUT by LEE,TREVEON 16:07



SUB IN by ABRAMS,JOHSUA 16:07
SUB IN by SPENCER,EDWARD 16:07

15:51 28-57 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAMIR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FELDER,BROCK

GOOD JUMPER by SPENCER,EDWARD 15:37 30-57 H 27
ASSIST  by SULKA,MILES --
FOUL  by SPENCER,EDWARD 15:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:21
SUB OUT by SULKA,MILES 15:21
SUB IN by NEWMAN,JULIAN 15:21

15:21 MISS FT by JACKSON,TAVI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:21 30-58 H 28 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TAVI
MISS JUMPER by NEWMAN,JULIAN 14:53

-- REBOUND DEF by FELDER,BROCK
14:45 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MASON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ABRAMS,JOHSUA 14:45
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GALLARDO,ERIK 14:31

-- REBOUND DEF by FELDER,BROCK
14:16 30-61 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,DOMINIQUE

GOOD LAYUP by SPENCER,EDWARD(in the paint) 14:04 32-61 H 29
13:57 MISS 3PTR by FORD,DOMINIQUE

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,JAMIR
13:52 MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAMIR(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ABRAMS,JOHSUA 13:52
REBOUND DEF by ABRAMS,JOHSUA --
MISS LAYUP by SPENCER,EDWARD(in the paint) 13:45

13:45 BLOCK  by JACKSON,TAVI
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MASON

13:35 32-63 H 31 GOOD DUNK by FELDER,BROCK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIMPSON,JAMIR

MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,JULIAN 13:26
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TAVI

FOUL  by ABRAMS,JOHSUA 13:21
13:21 32-64 H 32 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TAVI(fastbreak)
13:21 SUB OUT by FORD,DOMINIQUE
13:21 SUB IN by SYKES,XAVIER

SUB OUT by HENRY,MICHAEL 13:21
SUB OUT by SPENCER,EDWARD 13:21
SUB OUT by GALLARDO,ERIK 13:21
SUB IN by MAYHAN,KAMERON 13:21
SUB IN by STROISCH,LEO 13:21
SUB IN by KHURI,MATHEWS 13:21

13:21 32-65 H 33 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TAVI(fastbreak)
13:21 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TAVI
13:21 SUB IN by MILLER,HERCY

MISS 3PTR by MAYHAN,KAMERON 13:03
-- REBOUND DEF by SYKES,XAVIER

12:57 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,HERCY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ABRAMS,JOHSUA --
GOOD 3PTR by KHURI,MATHEWS(fastbreak) 12:49 35-65 H 30
ASSIST  by ABRAMS,JOHSUA --
FOUL  by ABRAMS,JOHSUA 12:36

12:36 MISS FT by MILLER,HERCY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:36 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,JAMIR
12:36 SUB IN by JETER IV,ROBERT
12:36 MISS FT by MILLER,HERCY

REBOUND DEF by KHURI,MATHEWS --
MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,JULIAN 12:27
REBOUND OFF by KHURI,MATHEWS --



MISS LAYUP by KHURI,MATHEWS(in the paint) 12:23
REBOUND OFF by STROISCH,LEO --
MISS 3PTR by MAYHAN,KAMERON 12:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SYKES,XAVIER
12:08 35-67 H 32 GOOD DUNK by FELDER,BROCK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SYKES,XAVIER
MISS DUNK by ABRAMS,JOHSUA(in the paint) 11:58

11:58 BLOCK  by FELDER,BROCK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:58

11:58 SUB OUT by FELDER,BROCK
11:58 SUB IN by LAMIN,MALIK

MISS 3PTR by KHURI,MATHEWS 11:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

11:44 FOUL  by SYKES,XAVIER
MISS FT by NEWMAN,JULIAN 11:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NEWMAN,JULIAN 11:44

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MASON
11:36 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,HERCY

REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,JULIAN --
MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,JULIAN 11:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,HERCY
11:20 35-69 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,HERCY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KHURI,MATHEWS(in the paint) 10:51 37-69 H 32
ASSIST  by NEWMAN,JULIAN --
FOUL  by KHURI,MATHEWS 10:30

10:30 37-70 H 33 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MASON
SUB OUT by MAYHAN,KAMERON 10:30
SUB IN by CARLO,GONZALO 10:30

10:30 37-71 H 34 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MASON
MISS LAYUP by KHURI,MATHEWS(in the paint) 10:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SYKES,XAVIER
FOUL  by KHURI,MATHEWS 10:03

10:03 MISS FT by MILLER,HERCY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:03 37-72 H 35 GOOD FT by MILLER,HERCY
TURNOVER  by KHURI,MATHEWS 09:54

09:54 STEAL  by JETER IV,ROBERT

09:48 37-74 H 37
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MASON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,HERCY
TURNOVER  by STROISCH,LEO 09:31

09:31 STEAL  by SYKES,XAVIER

09:23 37-76 H 39
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MASON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JETER IV,ROBERT
MISS 3PTR by KHURI,MATHEWS 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by ABRAMS,JOHSUA 09:12
SUB IN by ENRIQUEZ,KEVIN 09:12
SUB OUT by KHURI,MATHEWS 09:12
SUB IN by WHITE,TARIQ 09:12
FOUL  by WHITE,TARIQ 09:05

09:05 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MASON
09:05 SUB IN by REID,DUNCAN
09:05 37-77 H 40 GOOD FT by MILLER,HERCY
09:05 37-78 H 41 GOOD FT by MILLER,HERCY
08:53 FOUL  by MILLER,HERCY
08:53 SUB OUT by MILLER,HERCY
08:53 SUB IN by ABELLAR,LORENZO

MISS LAYUP by WHITE,TARIQ(in the paint) 08:51
08:51 BLOCK  by REID,DUNCAN



-- REBOUND DEF by LAMIN,MALIK
08:24 37-80 H 43 GOOD DUNK by LAMIN,MALIK(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by NEWMAN,JULIAN 08:12 39-80 H 41
FOUL  by NEWMAN,JULIAN 07:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58

07:58 39-81 H 42 GOOD FT by SYKES,XAVIER
07:58 39-82 H 43 GOOD FT by SYKES,XAVIER
07:45 FOUL  by JETER IV,ROBERT

MISS JUMPER by NEWMAN,JULIAN(in the paint) 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by WHITE,TARIQ 07:34
07:34 39-83 H 44 GOOD FT by JETER IV,ROBERT(fastbreak)
07:34 39-84 H 45 GOOD FT by JETER IV,ROBERT(fastbreak)

FOUL TECH by WHITE,TARIQ 07:28
TURNOVER  by WHITE,TARIQ 07:28

07:27 FOUL  by JETER IV,ROBERT
07:27 FOUL TECH by JETER IV,ROBERT

MISS JUMPER by ENRIQUEZ,KEVIN(in the paint) 07:23
REBOUND OFF by ENRIQUEZ,KEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by ENRIQUEZ,KEVIN(in the paint) 07:17

07:17 BLOCK  by LAMIN,MALIK
REBOUND OFF by NEWMAN,JULIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CARLO,GONZALO(in the paint) 07:12 41-84 H 43

07:04 41-87 H 46 GOOD 3PTR by REID,DUNCAN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by ABELLAR,LORENZO

GOOD 3PTR by ENRIQUEZ,KEVIN 06:48 44-87 H 43
SUB OUT by WHITE,TARIQ 06:30
SUB IN by LAGUNA,NICOLAS 06:30

06:24 MISS LAYUP by REID,DUNCAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAGUNA,NICOLAS --
GOOD JUMPER by NEWMAN,JULIAN 06:08 46-87 H 41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:59

05:59 SUB OUT by JETER IV,ROBERT
05:59 SUB IN by MITCHELL,SHAWN
05:50 MISS JUMPER by SYKES,XAVIER

-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,SHAWN
FOUL  by CARLO,GONZALO 05:36

05:36 46-88 H 42 GOOD FT by SYKES,XAVIER
05:36 SUB OUT by LAMIN,MALIK
05:36 SUB IN by BURDICK,KAI
05:36 MISS FT by SYKES,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by CARLO,GONZALO --
TURNOVER  by CARLO,GONZALO 05:22

05:22 SUB OUT by REID,DUNCAN
05:22 SUB IN by TAIAROA,TAINUI

SUB OUT by STROISCH,LEO 05:22
SUB IN by WHITE,TARIQ 05:22
FOUL  by NEWMAN,JULIAN 05:14

05:14 46-89 H 43 GOOD FT by SYKES,XAVIER(fastbreak)
05:14 46-90 H 44 GOOD FT by SYKES,XAVIER(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by NEWMAN,JULIAN 05:01 48-90 H 42
04:48 48-93 H 45 GOOD 3PTR by SYKES,XAVIER

-- ASSIST  by ABELLAR,LORENZO
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,TARIQ 04:31 51-93 H 42
FOUL  by WHITE,TARIQ 04:16

04:16 MISS FT by BURDICK,KAI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:16 MISS FT by BURDICK,KAI
REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,JULIAN --
MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,JULIAN 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:10 51-95 H 44 GOOD LAYUP by SYKES,XAVIER(fastbreak)(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,SHAWN
TURNOVER  by ENRIQUEZ,KEVIN 03:58

03:58 STEAL  by ABELLAR,LORENZO
03:53 51-98 H 47 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,SHAWN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by ABELLAR,LORENZO
MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,JULIAN 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,SHAWN
03:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:21
03:17 SUB OUT by SYKES,XAVIER
03:17 SUB IN by BRAZIER,CADE
03:15 MISS JUMPER by BRAZIER,CADE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARLO,GONZALO --
MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,JULIAN 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BURDICK,KAI

02:37
51-
100 H 49 GOOD LAYUP by BRAZIER,CADE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LAGUNA,NICOLAS(in the paint) 02:25
-- REBOUND DEF by ABELLAR,LORENZO

02:18 MISS 3PTR by BRAZIER,CADE
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,TARIQ --

GOOD 3PTR by ENRIQUEZ,KEVIN 02:04
54-
100 H 46

01:52 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,TARIQ --

01:44 FOUL  by ABELLAR,LORENZO
MISS FT by NEWMAN,JULIAN(fastbreak) 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BURDICK,KAI
01:43 MISS JUMPER by ABELLAR,LORENZO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BURDICK,KAI

01:43
54-
103 H 49 GOOD 3PTR by TAIAROA,TAINUI

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,SHAWN
MISS JUMPER by NEWMAN,JULIAN(in the paint) 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TAIAROA,TAINUI

01:11
54-
105 H 51 GOOD LAYUP by BURDICK,KAI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ABELLAR,LORENZO
MISS LAYUP by LAGUNA,NICOLAS(in the paint) 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TAIAROA,TAINUI
00:48 MISS 3PTR by TAIAROA,TAINUI

REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,JULIAN --
MISS 3PTR by LAGUNA,NICOLAS 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BURDICK,KAI
FOUL  by ENRIQUEZ,KEVIN 00:25

00:25
54-
106 H 52 GOOD FT by BRAZIER,CADE(fastbreak)

00:25
54-
107 H 53 GOOD FT by BRAZIER,CADE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by WHITE,TARIQ 00:13
00:13 STEAL  by MITCHELL,SHAWN


